National Park School District

516 Lakehurst Avenue National Park, NJ 08063

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY (856) 848-8203 FAX (856) 848-2049

Janice Grassia Board Secretary School Business Administrator jgrassia@gatewayhs.com Lauren K. Granate Alternate Board Secretary Assistant School Business Administrator lgranate@gatewayhs.com

December 12, 2024

NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT MEETING NOTICE

The National Park Board of Education has canceled their regular meeting scheduled for Thursday, December 19, 2024.

The reorganization and regular meeting will be held on Thursday, January 2, 2025 at 7:00 p.m. If executive session is needed, the meeting will begin at 6:30 p.m. The meeting will be held in the media center located at 516 Lakehurst Avenue, National Park, NJ, unless otherwise noted. Action will be taken.

Janice Grassia Business Administrator/Board Secretary